TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM487346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OSRAM SYLVANIA INC.		08/01/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LedEngin, Inc.	
Street Address:	651 River Oaks Parkway	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87902131	LUXITUNE
Serial Number:	87902077	LUXIGEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9785703000 Phone:

Email: osi-trademarks@osram.com **Correspondent Name:** Robert Benjamin Kradin

Address Line 1: 200 Ballardville St.

Address Line 4: Wilmington, MASSACHUSETTS 01887

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Benjamin Kradin	
SIGNATURE:	/RBK/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=OSI TO LEDENGIN ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006454 FRAME: 0675 OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc. hereby assigns the following marks to LedEngin, Inc., effective August 1, 2018:

- LUXITUNE
- LUXIGEN

/RBK/

Robert Kradin, Esq.

Massachusetts bar member

TRADEMARK REEL: 006454 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 08/24/2018